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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


Outcome 1: Efficient and effective labour market assistance

Output Group 1.2: Labour market programme management and delivery

Output 1.2.2: Employment services


Question Number:   W959-07

Question:
Senator Wong asked in writing:

Of those people who have had a VLTU assessment completed, how many have been referred to (a) A Job Capacity Assessment? (b) Ongoing Job Network assistance?
(c) Wage Assist? (d) Full-time Work for the Dole?


Answer:
Of the 5,307 job seekers who completed ISca2 since 1 July 2006 and had received a VLTU assessment at 24 November 2006:

(a) 638 have been referred to a Job Capacity Assessment;
(b) & (c) 4,302 will continue in ongoing Job Network assistance and may be eligible for Wage Assist; and
(d) 367 have been referred to Full-Time Work for the Dole.

